No. 010121) on March 30, 2023, and HikRobot has submitted the Reply to the Inquiry Letter on the Review of

Application Documents for the Initial Public Share Offering of Shares and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext Market of

Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on May 17, 2023. Shenzhen Stock Exchange issed the Second Inquiry Letter on the

Review of Application Documents for the Initial Public Share Offering of Shares and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext

Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. (Inquiry Letter (2023) No. 010218) on June 30, 2023, and HikRobot has

submitted the Reply to the Second Inquiry Letter on the Review of Application Documents for the Initial Public

Share Offering of Shares and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on July 27, 2023.

   Hikvision 2023 Half Year Report

48

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 255,248,506 2.71%   251,025 251,025 255,499,531 2.73%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 255,055,236 2.70%   251,025 251,025 255,306,261 2.73%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 255,055,236 2.70%   251,025 251,025 255,306,261 2.73%

4) Foreign shares 193,270 0.00%   193,270 0.00%

Including: held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person 193,270 0.00%   193,270 0.00%

2. Shares without restriction 9,175,672,118 97.29%   -67,238,860 -67,238,860 9,108,433,258 97.27%

1) RMB common shares 9,175,672,118 97.29%   -67,238,860 -67,238,860 9,108,433,258 97.27%

   Hikvision 2023 Half Year Report

49

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,430,920,624 100.00%   -66,987,835 -66,987,835 9,363,932,789 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

√Applicable □ Inapplicable

The Completion of Repurchase of the Company's Public Shares

On December 30, 2022, the Company had completed the repurchase of parts of the Company's public shares. The Company used the dedicated securities account for

share repurchase to cumulatively repurchase shares with the total amount of 66,987,835 shares by means of centralized bidding, accounting for 0.7103% of the

Company's total share capital at that time (9,430,920,624 shares). The highest transaction price was RMB35.13 per share, the lowest transaction price was RMB26.83

[…]

Currencies
Assets Liabilities

Closing balance  Opening balance  Closing balance  Opening balance

EUR 2,982,617,046.65 2,951,284,991.71 2,319,106,093.53 2,200,890,176.03

USD 2,875,804,267.20 3,241,969,531.76 449,086,308.36 655,023,052.11

The Group has been paying close attention to the effect of fluctuation in exchange rate on the foreign exchange risks of

the Group, and has purchased various financial derivative instruments, such as forward foreign exchange contracts and

etc., to mitigate the foreign exchange risk exposure.

Sensitivity analysis on exchange rate risk

The sensitivity analysis of the Group's foreign exchange risk includes only monetary items denominated in foreign

currencies and does not consider the impact of the purchased derivative financial instruments.

With other variables unchanged, the exchange rate might float within a reasonable range, and has the following before-

tax effect on profit or loss and shareholders' equity for the current period:
Unit: RMB

Change in foreign exchange rates
First half year of 2023 First half year of 2022

Effect on profit
Effect on shareholders'

equity
Effect on profit

Effect on shareholders'
equity

5% appreciation of EUR against RMB 33,175,547.66  33,175,547.66  20,053,966.09  20,053,966.09

5% depreciation of EUR against RMB (33,175,547.66) (33,175,547.66) (20,053,966.09) (20,053,966.09)

5% appreciation of USD against RMB 121,335,897.94  121,335,897.94  48,151,444.79  48,151,444.79

5% depreciation of USD against RMB (121,335,897.94) (121,335,897.94) (48,151,444.79) (48,151,444.79)

   Hikvision 2023 Half Year Report

Notes to Financial Statements

For the reporting period from January 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023

 176

2.1.2. Interest rate risk

The risk of changes in cash flow of financial instruments due to changes in interest rates exposed to the Group are primarily

related to bank borrowings bearing floating interest rate (please refer to Note (V) 33) and bank deposits bearing floating

interest rate. The Group's risks of changes in the fair value of financial instruments due to changes in interest rates are

related to fixed-rate bank borrowings (please refer to Note (V) 23 and Note (V) 33) and fixed-rate bank deposits.

The Group determines the relative proportion of fixed interest rate contracts and floating interest rate contracts based on